
 
Exhibit A: MCAQMD FARMER Program Year 5 Eligible Projects $508,025.00 
Projects are ranked in order of cost-effectiveness per ton of emissions reductions in order of one most $72,575.00 
cost-effective project per applicant until all applicants are funded and project funds reach zero balance. $580,600.00 

FMR Year Application # Applicant Project Description

Cost 
Effectiveness 
($/Ton Emission 
Reduction)

Total Project 
Cost

Applicant            
Cost Share

Eligible Grant 
Amount 

Project Fund 
Grant Balance

$508,025.00 
5 FMR 23-03 Strong Roots Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $5,736.17 $68,238.84 $13,647.77 $54,591.07 $453,433.93
5 FMR 23-19 Anderson Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $9,863.21 $76,039.06 $15,207.81 $60,831.25 $392,602.68
5 FMR 23-14 Milovina Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 1 to Tier 4 $10,689.20 $91,832.20 $18,366.44 $73,465.76 $319,136.92
5 FMR 23-12 Alden Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $13,378.21 $115,211.27 $23,042.25 $92,169.02 $226,967.90
5 FMR 23-21 Brian White Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $15,688.02 $98,707.53 $19,741.51 $78,966.02 $148,001.88
5 FMR 23-17 Gibson Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $16,120.81 $76,039.06 $15,207.81 $60,831.25 $87,170.63
5 FMR 23-02 Rosetti Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $16,498.24 $59,564.89 $11,912.98 $47,651.91 $39,518.72
5 FMR 23-25 Leo Kaye Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 1 to Tier 4 $25,754.11 $79,814.62 $15,962.92 $63,851.70 ($24,332.98)
5 FMR 23-05 Navarro Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 3 to Tier 4 $34,000.00 $71,853.18 $20,278.93 $51,574.25 ($75,907.23)
5 FMR 23-04 Downey Equipment Repower - Diesel  - Tier 1 to Propane $34,000.00 $38,500.00 $34,248.46 $4,251.54 ($80,158.77)
5 FMR 23-15 Brian White Forklift Replacement - Diesel - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $17,731.08 $130,328.22 $26,065.64 $104,262.58 ($184,421.35)
5 FMR 23-13 Milovina Tractor Replacement - Diesel - Tier 0 to Tier 4 $26,461.22 $79,833.88 $15,966.78 $63,867.10 ($248,288.45)
5 FMR 23-07 Navarro Vineyards Tractor Replacement - Diesel  - Tier 1 to Tier 4 $32,359.16 $71,853.18 $14,028.64 $57,824.54 ($306,112.99)

Year 5 Project Funds: 
Year 5 Implementation Funds:

Total Grant Funds:


